HARTING for shipbuilding industry
Solutions for shipbuilding
Reliable connections for shipbuilding
The demands on interfaces in the shipbuilding industry
are very diverse. Important environmental factors are
vibration, salt and electro-magnetic compatibility (EMC).
HARTING offers suitable industrial connectors to meet
such demands. With robust and compact design they en-

This is to certify that the
Peripheral Equipment
with type designation(s)
Series eCon, sCon and mCon Ethernet Switches
Issued to
HARTING Electric GmbH & Co. KG
Espelkamp, Germany
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships and High Speed and Light Craft
Det Norske Veritas' Offshore Standards
Application
Location classes:
Temperature B/D  (See Application/Limitation on page 2)
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure Required protection according to DNV Rules
shall be applied upon installation onboard
This Certificate is valid until 2017-12-31.
Issued at Høvik on 2014-04-01
DNV local station: Essen CMC Western Germany
Approval Engineer: Ståle Sneen
for Det Norske Veritas AS
Odd Magne Nesvåg
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
If any person suffers loss or damage which is proved to have been caused by any negligent act or omission of Det Norske Veritas, then Det Norske Veritas shall pay compensation to such
person for his proved direct loss or damage. However, the compensation shall not exceed an amount equal to ten times the fee charged for the service in question, provided that the maximum
compensation shall never exceed USD 2 million. In this provision "Det Norske Veritas" shall mean the Foundation Det Norske Veritas as well as all its subsidiaries, directors, officers,
employees, agents and any other acting on behalf of Det Norske Veritas.
Digitally Signed By: Nesvåg, Odd Magne
Signing Date: 2014-04-02
Location: DNV Høvik, Norway
HARTING for shipbuilding industry
  Open Deck
Open deck critical environment
requirements:
a) Temperature
b) Water
c) Salt
 HARTING product characteristics for
deck and mast:
 �housings with corrosion resistant coating
or stainless steel
 �fast and simple wiring of modular
subsections and equipment on deck
 �RFID components for marking of
expensive machines and tools
 �electrical connection of bulker hatch
covers
 �connectors for antennas
 �ready to mate cabling solutions
 Wheelhouse
Wheelhouse critical environment
requirements:
a) Electronic environment
b) Magnetic compass
c) Sensitive data
HARTING product characteristics for
wheelhouse consoles:
 �EMC connector housing
 �BSH tested ethernet switches (IEC 60945)
 �Fiber-optical connectors
 �Choise of connectors for NMEA 0183 and
NMEA 2000 interfaces
 �Industrial type ethernet connectors (RJ45)
 �Push-Pull solutions with f.o. and RJ45